
Melan	
  vuosi	
  lukuina	
  2014	
  
	
  
	
  
KESKEISET	
  LUVUT	
  
	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   Lukumäärä	
   Muutos	
  %	
   Milj.	
  euroa	
  	
   Muutos	
  %	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   2013–2014	
   	
   	
   2013–2014	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
MYEL-­‐vakuutettuja	
  oli	
  4)	
   	
   	
   70	
  754	
   1)	
   	
   −3	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  
Vapaa-­‐ajan	
  tapaturmavakuutettuja	
  oli	
  	
   59	
  048	
   1)	
   	
   –2	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  
Eläkkeensaajia	
  oli	
  	
   	
   	
   129	
  611	
   1)	
   	
   –3	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  
Eläkkeitä	
  maksettiin	
  4)	
   	
   	
   171	
  960	
   1)	
   	
   –4	
  	
   	
   914,3	
  2)	
   	
   2	
   	
  
–	
  työeläkkeitä	
  4)	
   	
   	
   159	
  470	
   1)	
   	
   –3	
  	
   	
   876,2	
   	
   3	
   	
  
–	
  luopumiseläkkeitä	
   	
   	
   12	
  490	
   1)	
   	
   –8	
  	
   	
   37,4	
   	
   –6	
   	
  
Luopumistukia	
  maksettiin	
  	
   4	
  248	
   1)	
   	
   –10	
  	
   	
   50,5	
   	
   –10	
   	
  
Työvahinkokorvauksia	
  maksettiin	
  4)	
   9	
  050	
   3)	
   	
   3	
  	
   	
   35,0	
   	
   1	
   	
  
Vapaa-­‐ajan	
  vahinkoja	
  korvattiin	
   1	
  326	
   3)	
   	
   5	
  	
   	
   4,4	
   	
   –3	
   	
  
Ryhmähenkivakuutuskorvauksia	
  maksettiin	
   96	
   3)	
   	
   22	
  	
   	
   1,8	
   	
   15	
   	
  
Mela-­‐sairauspäivärahoja	
  maksettiin	
  4)	
   10	
  457	
   3)	
   	
   –5	
  	
   	
   3,0	
   	
   –3	
   	
  
Vuosilomaa	
  käyttäneitä	
  yrittäjiä	
  oli	
   20	
  811	
   3)	
   	
   –5	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  
Päiviä	
  lomitettiin	
   991	
  158	
   3)	
   	
   –7	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  
Vuosilomapäiviä	
  yrittäjää	
  kohti	
  	
   25,5	
   3)	
   	
   	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
1)	
   Määrä	
  31.12.	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
2)	
   Sisältää	
  MYEL-­‐kuntoutuksen	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
3)	
   Vuoden	
  aikana	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
4)	
   Ml.	
  apurahansaajat	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
  
	
  
MELAN	
  MAKSAMAT	
  ELÄKKEET	
  
	
  
	
   Lukumäärä	
  	
   Muutos	
  %	
   Keskim.	
   Milj.	
   Muutos	
  %	
  

	
   31.12.	
   	
   2013–2014	
   e/kk	
  1)	
   euroa	
   2013–2014	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Eläkkeensaajia	
  oli	
  	
   129	
  611	
   	
   –3	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
  

	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

Eläkkeitä	
  maksettiin	
  	
   171	
  958	
   	
   –4	
  	
   443	
   	
   914,3	
  2)	
   2	
  	
  
Vanhuuseläkkeitä	
  	
   116	
  536	
   	
   –3	
  	
   528	
   	
   729,1	
  	
   4	
  	
  
–	
  maatalousyrittäjät	
   116	
  470	
   	
   –3	
  	
   528	
   	
   729,0	
  	
   4	
  	
  
–	
  apurahansaajat	
   66	
   	
   40	
  	
   1	
  017	
   	
   0,05	
  	
   88	
  	
  
Osa-­‐aikaeläkkeitä	
   231	
   	
   –17	
  	
   556	
   	
   1,7	
  	
   –3	
  	
  
Työkyvyttömyyseläkkeitä	
   5	
  847	
   	
   –13	
  	
   693	
   	
   54,0	
  	
   –8	
  	
  
–	
  maatalousyrittäjät	
   5	
  841	
   	
   –13	
  	
   693	
   	
   54,0	
  	
   –8	
  	
  
–	
  apurahansaajat	
   6	
   	
   20	
  	
   862	
   	
   0,03	
  	
   84	
  	
  
Perhe-­‐eläkkeitä	
   36	
  854	
   	
   –3	
  	
   205	
   	
   91,4	
  	
   0	
  	
  	
  
MYEL-­‐kuntoutus	
  ja	
  muut	
  kustannukset	
  

	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  

	
  
	
   0,6	
  	
   –17	
  	
  

Luopumiseläkkeitä	
  3)	
   12	
  490	
   	
   –8	
  	
   240	
   	
   37,4	
  	
   –6	
  	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
1)	
   Melan	
  maksama	
  kokonaiseläke	
  31.12.	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
2)	
   Sisältää	
  MYEL-­‐kuntoutuksen	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
3)	
   Päättynyt	
  järjestelmä	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

1



ALKANEET	
  UUDET	
  MELAN	
  ELÄKKEET	
  
	
  
	
   Lukumäärä	
   	
   Muutos	
  %	
   Keskim.	
   	
  
	
   31.12.	
   	
   2013–2014	
   e/kk	
  1)	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Uusia	
  eläkkeitä	
  alkoi	
  	
   3	
  829	
   	
   	
   –12	
  	
   	
   688	
   	
   	
   	
  
Vanhuuseläkkeitä	
  	
   1	
  506	
   	
   	
   –10	
  	
   	
   1	
  156	
   	
   	
   	
  
–	
  maatalousyrittäjät	
   1	
  487	
   	
   	
   –10	
  	
   	
   1	
  154	
   	
   	
   	
  
–	
  apurahansaajat	
   19	
   	
   	
   27	
  	
   	
   1	
  268	
   	
   	
   	
  
Osa-­‐aikaeläkkeitä	
   30	
   	
   	
   –63	
  	
   	
   557	
   	
   	
   	
  
Työkyvyttömyyseläkkeitä	
   453	
   	
   	
   –10	
  	
   	
   959	
   	
   	
   	
  
–	
  maatalousyrittäjät	
   449	
   	
   	
   –10	
  	
   	
   963	
   	
   	
   	
  
–	
  apurahansaajat	
   4	
   	
   	
   0	
  	
   	
   562	
   	
   	
   	
  
Perhe-­‐eläkkeitä	
   1	
  840	
   	
   	
   –11	
  	
   	
   240	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
1)	
   Melan	
  maksama	
  kokonaiseläke	
  31.12.	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
  
	
  
MATA-­‐TAPATURMAVAKUUTUKSEN	
  KORVAUKSET	
  
	
  
	
   Lukumäärä	
   Muutos	
  %	
   Milj.	
  euroa	
   Muutos	
  %	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   2013–2014	
   	
   	
   2013–2014	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Uusia	
  tapaturmia	
  2)	
   4	
  383	
   	
   	
   0	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Uusia	
  ammattitauteja	
   156	
   	
   	
   9	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
  

	
  
	
   	
   	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

Uusia	
  vapaa-­‐ajan	
  vahinkoja	
   903	
   	
   	
   6	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
  

	
  
	
   	
   	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

Työvahinkokorvauksia	
  maksettiin	
  2)	
   9	
  050	
   1)	
   	
   3	
  	
   	
   35,0	
  
	
  

	
   1	
  	
  
–	
  kulukorvauksia	
  
	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   8,1	
   	
   4	
  	
  
–	
  päivärahoja	
  
	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   10,1	
   	
   0	
  	
  
–	
  eläkkeitä	
  
	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   14,5	
   	
   –1	
  	
  
–	
  muita	
  korvauksia	
  
	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   0,9	
   	
   –9	
  	
  
–	
  kuntoutusta	
  
	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   1,4	
   	
   8	
  	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  
Vapaa-­‐ajan	
  vahinkoja	
  korvattiin	
   1	
  326	
   1)	
   	
   5	
   	
   	
   4,4	
   	
   –3	
  	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
1)	
   Uudet	
  ja	
  vanhat	
  vahingot	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
2)	
   Ml.	
  apurahansaajat	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
  
	
   	
  

2



MELAN	
  VAKUUTUKSET	
  JA	
  VAKUUTUSMAKSUT	
  
	
  
	
   Lukumäärä	
   	
   Muutos	
  %	
   Milj.	
  euroa	
   Muutos	
  %	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   2013–2014	
   	
   	
   2013–2014	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Uusia	
  MYEL-­‐vakuutuksia	
  alkoi	
  1)	
   6	
  594	
   	
   	
   13	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
–	
  maatalousyrittäjät	
   2	
  661	
   	
   	
   26	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
–	
  apurahansaajat	
   3	
  933	
   	
   	
   5	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
MYEL-­‐vakuutettuja	
   70	
  754	
   	
   	
   –3	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
–	
  maatalousyrittäjät	
   67	
  859	
   	
   	
   –4	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
–	
  apurahansaajat	
   2	
  906	
   	
   	
   5	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Pakollinen	
  MYEL-­‐	
  ja	
  MATA-­‐vakuutus	
   69	
  659	
   	
   	
   –3	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
–	
  maatalousyrittäjät	
   66	
  682	
   	
   	
   –3	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
–	
  apurahansaajat	
   2	
  977	
   	
   	
   5	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Vapaaehtoinen	
  MYEL-­‐vakuutus	
   1	
  884	
   	
   	
   –6	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Vapaaehtoinen	
  työajan	
  MATA-­‐vakuutus	
   22	
  841	
   	
   	
   4	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Vapaa-­‐ajan	
  MATA-­‐vakuutus	
  	
   59	
  048	
   	
   	
   –2	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Vakuutusmaksuja	
  perittiin	
  2)	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   208,0	
   	
   0	
   	
  
MYEL-­‐vakuutus	
  3)	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   191,0	
   	
   2	
   	
  
Ryhmähenkivakuutus	
  3)	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   0,8	
   	
   –3	
   	
  
MATA-­‐työtapaturmavakuutus	
  3)	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   11,4	
   	
   –23	
   	
  
Vapaa-­‐ajan	
  MATA-­‐tapaturmavakuutus	
  3)	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   4,8	
   	
   –1	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
1)	
   Vuoden	
  aikana	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
2)	
   Luottotappiot	
  vähennettynä	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
3)	
   Ml.	
  apurahansaajat	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
  
	
  
VALTION	
  OSUUDET	
  MELAN	
  MENOISTA	
  
	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   %	
   	
   	
   Milj.	
  euroa	
   Muutos	
  %	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   2013–2014	
  
Valtion	
  osuus	
  oli	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
MYEL-­‐korvausmenoista	
   	
   	
   	
   78,2	
  

	
  
	
   	
   602,3	
   	
   3	
   	
  

–	
  ryhmähenkivakuutuksen	
  korvausmenoista	
   	
   	
   33,0	
   	
   	
   0,6	
   	
   15	
   	
  
MATA-­‐kokonaiskustannuksesta	
   	
   	
   	
   29,5	
   	
   	
   11,2	
   	
   –8	
   	
  
Sairauspäivärahan	
  kokonaiskustannuksesta	
   	
   	
   100,0	
   	
   	
   3,2	
   	
   –3	
   	
  
Luopumiseläkemenosta	
   	
   	
   	
   100,0	
   	
   	
   37,4	
   	
   –6	
   	
  
Luopumistukimenoista	
   	
   	
   	
   100,0	
   	
   	
   52,6	
   	
   –10	
   	
  
–	
  EU:n	
  osuus	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   0,1	
   	
   –75	
   	
  
Lomitusmenoista	
   	
   	
   	
   100,0	
   	
   	
   198,3	
   	
   –6	
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